Canadian ethical supply chain to alleviate the human suffering underway in the Congo. From its low of
USD$21,750 per tonne in February, 2016, cobalt has recently traded as high as $95,000 per tonne.

Under the Agreement:

1. Krakatoa will purchase the Claims (covering 41 mining units) for consideration of AUD $50,000 cash
plus 2,500,000 (two million five hundred thousand) Krakatoa common shares issued to CBLT at a price
of AUD $0.035, for total initial consideration of AUD $137,500;

2. Krakatoa will also issue to CBLT an option ("Option") exercisable in whole or in parts to purchase
2,500,000 (two million five hundred thousand) Krakatoa common shares at an exercise price of AUD
$0.10 (ten cents); and

3. Closing is expected to take place as soon as reasonably possible in April, 2018.

The Agreement is subject to terms and conditions reasonably normal for a transaction of this nature.